
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038346-2025 

Tender

Green Careers Evaluation with Pobl Group 

Pobl Group Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038346

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b63 

Published 8 July 2025, 4:09pm

Scope 

Reference

PROC0274

Description

The Green Careers Pathway project is a five-year programme starting in September 2025,
designed to support young people into sustainable employment in green industries. Through
structured placements, career guidance, and long-term tracking, the project aims to build
meaningful green career pathways and create systemic impact across employment and
environmental sectors

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038346-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038346-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 2 September 2030

5 years, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

73300000 - Design and execution of research and development

79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

Contract locations

UKL18 - Swansea



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

31 July 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 August 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Cost 20% Cost
Quality 80% Quality

Weighting description

Quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Pobl Group Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMT-3489-PNZZ

Pobl House



Page 5 to 5

Swansea

SA7 9EQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Thomas Cadwallader

Telephone: +447896047632

Email: procurement.enquiries@poblgroup.co.uk

Website: http://poblgroup.co.uk

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.enquiries@poblgroup.co.uk
http://poblgroup.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Pobl Group Ltd


		2025-07-09T14:28:40+0100
	TCPDF




